Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 14, 2020

Judge:

Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4002
4004

Jump Height= 8

8015
8008
8010
8011
8012

8013
8014
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8021

Jump Height= 12

12009
12001
12013
12006
12008
12010
12011
12012
12002
12003
12004
12005

Jump Height= 16

16017
16007
16013
16014

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

# of dogs 2
APB vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum
APB - Sparky, All American, Yvonne Clark

#ofdogs 14

AR E| Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

APB - Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
APB Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
A8 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-Webber

A8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

APB Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti
AP Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
M8 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
M8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

A8 Qlivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
A8 |ndie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

A8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

B Rufus, All American, Yvonne Clark

#ofdogs 12

AP Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
AR Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

AXA Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

AP Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
APB Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

A8 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
APB - Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

APB- Rambo, All American, Sharon Pederquist

A8 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

A8 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna Tessitore

M8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
A8 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Cinotti

#ofdogs 25

APA Tango, All American, Jill Nestor

AR Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker

APB Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wager
APB - Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16015

16016
16018

16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16027
16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16008
16009

16010
16011
16012

Jump Height= 20

20026
20033
20001
20003
20004
20020
20021
20022
20023
20002
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013

APBWillow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-
Brown

APB Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

A8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

APB Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

APB Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

APB Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal

APB Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

APB Katie, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

APB - Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

APB Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob Spetla

AXB Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

B Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

A8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

AXB Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins

AXB Frankie, Pumi, Maria Barnum

A8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

AXB  Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

AXB Elight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

AXB Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
AXB Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
AXB Peppa, Pumi, Peter Piusz

#ofdogs 25

APA " Joy, Borzoi, Chris Danker

APA - Zulu, Doberman Pinscher, MacKenzie Waro
A Flame, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

AXIA - Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
AXA - Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti

APB Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

APB - Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

AP Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy Shaw

APBElectra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins

AXB Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

AXB Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
AXB Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
AXB - Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

AXB Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

AXB - Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
AXB Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

M8 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla
AXB Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

Page 1 of 5



Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 14, 2020

20014 A8 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20015 MXB - Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
20016 A8 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

<

20017 A8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20018 AXB - Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20019 M8 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

<

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7

24007 AA - Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24001 AXB - Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24002 AXB Mya, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

24003 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24004 A8 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

24005 A8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

24006 A8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Jump Height=24C #of dogs 1
26001 A8 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

16025 NAB - Jack, English Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3
20032 NAP - Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
20028 NAB- Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

20030 NAB - Suitor, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Tucker

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24008 NAB Ryka, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 3

8007 O Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von Calio
8016 OAl Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-Yakush

8018 OAl Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16028 OAl | eah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne Ricci

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20027 O Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

20024 OAl " Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20025 OAl Arya, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

20031 OAl Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8017 NP Gabrielle, Beagle, Colleen Tinlin
8019 NAP - Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von Calio

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5

8008 XFPB - Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8011 XFPBDani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-Webber

8012 XFPB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin
8002 X8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8006 X8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 10

12008 XFPB Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor
12009 X8 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
12010 X8 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12011 X8 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting
12012 XFPA-Rambo, All American, Sharon Pederquist
12001 X8 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12002 X8 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

12003 X8 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna Tessitore

12004 X8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12013 XFA Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 16

16014 XFPB Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16020 XFPA- Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

16022 XFPB- Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16024 XFPBKoli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
16029 XFPB Pyffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Loy
16001 X8 Fern, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

16002 X8 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16003 X8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
16004 X8 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
16006 8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
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Schenectady Dog Training Club
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8020 OF  Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dan Gosselin

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4

16015 OFF Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

16017 OFF " Tango, All American, Jill Nestor

16025 OF  Jack, English Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

16026 OF  Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb Percenti

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20020 OFF " Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

20033 OFF Zulu, Doberman Pinscher, MacKenzie Waro

20010 9F  Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

20024 OF  Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

20025 OF  Arya, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

Jump Height=24C #of dogs 1

26001 % Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Judge: Thomas O'Brien

16007 XFA Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker

16008 X8 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

16009 XFA Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon

Buehler

16010 X8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16011 XFA Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

16012 XFA Peppa, Pumi, Peter Piusz

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 18

20021 X8 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

20022 XFPB- Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy Shaw

20023 XFPB Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins

20001 X8 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

20002 X8 Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

20003 X8 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20005 X8 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20006 X8 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

20007 X8 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20008 X8 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

20009 X8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

20012 X8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

20013 X8 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

20014 X8 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20016 X8 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

20017 X8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20018 X8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20019 X8 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24001 X8 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24002 X8 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

24003 X8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24004 XFA Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

24005 X8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

24006 X8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Judge: Thomas O'Brien

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height
8009
8005
8015
8018

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

OFP

OF

OF

OF

8 #ofdogs 5

Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

El Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

4003 NPF
Jump Height =

8017 NPF
8019 NPF
8016 NBF
Jump Height =

12014 NBF
Jump Height =

16030 NBF
Jump Height =

20027 NPF
20032 NPF
20028 NBF
20030 NBF
20031 NBF
20034 NBF

4 #ofdogs 1
Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von Calio

8 #ofdogs 3

Gabrielle, Beagle, Colleen Tinlin

Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von Calio
Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-Yakush

12 #of dogs 1
Extra, Beagle, Wendy Archinal

16 #ofdogs 1
Liner, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

20 #ofdogs 6

Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski

Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

Suitor, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Tucker

Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
Aria, Standard Poodle, Catharine Keenan
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Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 14, 2020

16013 AXPA Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wagel

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1 16014 AXPBColt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
24007 "*F Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe 16015 A8 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-
Brown
Judge: Thomas O'Brien 16016 AXPB Ziva, Brittany, Sharon ?uehler
16017 AXPB Tango, All American, Jill Nestor
Standard Excellent/Masters/P 16018 AX®8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3 16019 A8 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
4001 AXPA- Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy Steele 16020 "® Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski
4004 APA-Sparky, All American, Yvonne Clark 16021 AXPB Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal
4002 AP |vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum 16022 A8 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16023 AXPB Katie, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15 16024 AXPB Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
8007 MPA- Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von Calio 16001 A8 Fern, Basenii, Susan Marsicano
8008 A8 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin 16002 A Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
8009 WP Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin 16003 A8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
8010 MPB Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore 16004 A8 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
8011 AXPB Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-Webber 16005 AXE - Frankie, Pumi, Maria Barnum
8012 MXPB Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco- 16006 B Fiddle, Basenii, Susan Marsicano
8013 AXPB 'II-'(:l\)/(ll: Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti 10007 ", Jlick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
8014 - Radia’nce Shetland Sheepdo;; Patricia Gagnon 16008 A8 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
: ’ 16009 A8 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
8001 M8 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi Buehler
8002 A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis 16010 M8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
8003 A8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson 16011 A8 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
8004 M8 Qlivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin 16012 AB - Peppa, Pumi, Peter Piusz
8005 M8 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
8006 M8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 23
8021 A8 Rufus, All American, Yvonne Clark 20001 A% Flame, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki
20002 AXA~ Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 12 20003 AXA - Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
12001 MA Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy 20004 AXA Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti
12006 MXPB Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle 20020 A8 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski
12007 MXPB Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting 20021 A8 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski
12008 MPB Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor 20022 AXPB Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy Shaw
12009 M8 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker 20023 AXPB Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
12010 AP Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle 20005 A8 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill
12011 AXPB Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting 20006 A8 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
12012 AXPB-Rambo, All American, Sharon Pederquist 20007 M8 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
12002 ME - Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson 20008 A8 \Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler
12003 A8 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna Tessitore 20009 A8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
12004 M8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon 20010 A Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
12005 A8 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Cinotti 20011 A8 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla
20012 A8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 24

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 14, 2020

20013 A8 jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

20014 M8 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill

20015 ME  Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

20016 M8 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

20017 M8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20018 M8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20019 M8 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 6

24001 AXA - Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24002 MA - Mya, Vizsla, Urszula Janicki

24003 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24004 A8 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

24005 M8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

24006 M8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
8015 OA
8016 oA

Jump Height =
12013 OA

Jump Height =
16025 OA

Jump Height =
20026

8 #ofdogs 2
El Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy
Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-Yakush

12 #ofdogs 1
Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

16 #ofdogs 1
Jack, English Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

20 #of dogs 4

OA " Joy, Borzoi, Chris Danker

20027 OAP Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra Bojarski
20024 %A Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20025 O Arya, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz
Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1
24007 OA  Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
4003

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 #ofdogs 1

NAP - Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von Calio

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8017 NAP - Gabrielle, Beagle, Colleen Tinlin

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12014 NAB - Extra, Beagle, Wendy Archinal

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16026 NAB - Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb Percenti

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 5

20032 NAP - Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
20033 NAP Zulu, Doberman Pinscher, MacKenzie Waro
20028 NAB - Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

20030 NAB - Suitor, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Tucker

20031 NAB  Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24008 NA8 - Ryka, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding

Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1
26001 NAB - Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
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